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Pett
1084
1049
1080
1098
1105
1106
1086
1039
1104
1016
1057
1052
1051
1053
1085
1042
1020
1008
1107
1041
1079
1078
1004
1014
1044
1095
1026
1092
1074
1091
1011
1022
1034
1054
1099
1072
1073
1043
1046
1018
1007
1013
1024
1045
1070
1069
1036
1071
1012
1030
1055
1102
1019
1056
1103

Atleta

(GIORDANO ALESSANDRO
BELLO PIERO
MARIOTTA DIEGO
TALLONE DAVIDE
GARELLI GIULIANO
DUTTO PIETRANGELO
FENOGGIO MATTEQ
ODASSO MIRKO
CERUTTI FRANCESCO
GRISOLANO MARCO
SCURI SIMONE
ACQUARONE IVAR
BRUNDU FABRIZIO
NERVI ALBERTO
SIBELLI FRANCESCO
ILLENGO CESARE
FERRANTE PAOLO
GRECO ARMANDO
SALMOIRAGH! LUCA
FARINA LUCA
BONARDELLI GLENDA
D'ANIELLO LUCIANO
CIPOLLETTITIZIANO
PAGANINI LILIANA
TARICCO MARCO
MUSCIA DARIO
RINALDI ANDREA
MARRONE STEFANO
SEFFUSATTILISA
BIANCHI JULIENJULIENJULIEN
BIALE STEFANO
MARENCO SARA
GASTALDI MATTEO
SIGAUDO ISABELLA
CIARLO ALESSIO
CIAMBELLA PIERPAOLO
PETRUCCI SILVIA
CHIO VITTORIO
ROBERI MAURIZIO
BONACCORSO RICCARDO
GAVUGLIO FRANCESCO
GORRINO MARCO
MORETTI PAOLO
GRISERI FABRIZIO
SOMENSI LUCA
LOCATELLI LISA
(IACOBBE DIEGO
CARRARA MANUELA
DEL FORNO GIANLUIGI
GUERINI SILVIA

TYLER CATRIONA

DE CAMILLI ANDREA
DI PAOLA GIANLUCA
MASPES GIORGIA
CAMBRIA ROBERTO

Squadra

SPORTIFICATION ASD
PODISTICA VALLE VARITA
RUNCARD

PODISTICA VALVERMENAGNA BUZZ
ASD PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO
RUNCARD EPS

(ESANO 2.0

RUNCARD

ASD LIBERTAS FORNO SERGIO BENETT!
LIB FORNO SERGIO BENETTI
MAREMONTANA ASD
MARATHON CLUB IMPERIA
LIBERD

ATA

(ISANO20 ASD

SENTIERI DELLA COLLINA ASD
LIBERD

ATL NOVESE

RUNCARD EPS

RUNCARD

YOUNG RUNNING

LIBERD

ASD LIBERTAS FORNO SERGIO BENETT!
GRUPPQ CITTA DI GENOVA
TRIVIVISPORT

LIBERD

LIBERD

LIBERD

LIBERD

ASD (ISANO 20
GSDVALTANARO

LIBERD

RUNCARD

LIBERD

LIBERD

LIBERD

LIBERD

LIBERD

GSDVALTANARO

LIBERD

ATL NOVESE
GSDVALTANARO

LIBERD

ASD PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO
GTA CREMA

GTA CREMA

RUNCARD

LIBERO

GSDVALTANARO

OLIMPIC TRIATHLON

LIBERO

LIBERO

LIBERO

MAREMONTANA ASD
EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D.
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ANNO
1983
1991
1984
1979
1970
1990
1980
1976
1989
1977
1974
1990
1973
1993
1974
1993
1974
1962
1988
1970
1978
1966
1984
1978
1978
1982
1972
1989
1994
1983
1972
1982
1979
1992
1981
1974
1975
1982
1956
1981
1950
1976
1975
1974
1982
1992
1975
1970
1958
1977
1973
1981
1978
1978
1971

(at.
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(M)

VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI (M)
VETERANI (M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI (M)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI (M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI (M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI (M)

SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(F)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1
SENIOR(F)

M)

(
(
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(F)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 2(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 2(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 2(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 1(F)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 1(M)

o=

Tempo
01:.22:17
01:26:53
01:28:02
01:30:54
01:31:00
01:31:35
01:33:06
01:33:21
01:35:42
01:38:36
01:39:00
01:39:18
01:41:51
01:42:03
01:42:23
01:42:46
01:43:20
01:43:33
01:43:52
01:44:10
01:44:26
01:44:28
01:44:53
01:45:23
01:45:31
01:45:44
01:46:18
01:46:22
01:51:42
01:52:28
01:56:39
01:58:17
01:58:30
01:59:47
02:00:32
02:00:45
02:00:46
02:01:08
02:02:21
02:03:28
02:04:12
02:04:13
02:04:24
02:04:30
02:05:08
02:05:09
02:05:28
02:05:31
02:06:30
02:06:52
02:07:03
02:07:34
02:08:32
02:09:32
02:09:58



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
/3
74
/5
76
77
78
/9
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

1089
1017
1023
1029
1040
1087
1064
1006
1028
1003
1100
1101
1027
1038
1081
1010
1097
1088
1093
1001
1094
1050
1065
1035
1068
1060
1061
1047
1090
1108
1083
1058
1059
1075

BIANCHI MARINA
AGUERO GUSTAVO
MERLO ALBERTO
NATALE CARLO
PICCOLO CLAUDIO
PRONELLO DEBORA
CIPOLATO CLAUDIA
IVALDIDIEGO

URSO SIMONE

BIANCO LEVRIN YLENIA
OCCHIENA SILVIA
CAMUFFO PAOLA
TESTA PIERGIANN
NORDIO STEFANIA
COSTA CHIARA
LAZZARINI GIAN CARLO
GHIRARDI LAURA
RASOLO LORENA
MAGGI ANNAMARIA
DONDERO ALESSANDRA
ARDISSONE ROSSANA
GOLOTTA LORENA
GULLI LOREDANA
GATTILUCIA
AGOSTINIRINALDO
CONTERNO MIRCO
TURRIN CARLO
BRIATORE MAVI
GAZZERA DAVIDE
PARADISO FABIO
INDELICATO VITO
BERGONT! PIERANGELO
ORIFFA ELENA

RIBOLDI GIANLUCA

CINGHIALI MANNARI

LIBERO

LIBERO

MONDO VERTIGINE ASD
RUNCARD

LIBERO

TEAM TREKKING AND TRAIL ASD
ASD RUNRIVIERARUN

LIBERO

ASD LIBERTAS FORNO SERGIO BENETT!
LIBERO

LIBERO

LIBERO

RUNCARD

BAIA DEL SOLE ALASSIO-LAIGUEGL
(3D SAI FRECCE BIANCHE POD
TRAIL RUNNERS FINALE LASD
RUNCARD

LIBERO

RUNCARD

ASD (ISANO 20

TEAM TREKKING TRAIL ASD
TEAM TREKKING AND TRAIL ASD
RUNCARD

BAIA DEL SOLE ALASSIO-LAIGUEGL
TEAM TREKKING TRAIL ASD

ASD ZENA RUNNERS

LIBERO

LIBERO

LIBERO

ASD TRAIL E TREKKING

SPORT £ BENESSERE ASD
SPORT £ BENESSERE ASD
RUNCARD

T EEE T T T o E R R D

1975
1971
1976
1978
1978
1984
1968
1981
1975
1980
1985
1983
1978
1981
1965
1956
1972
1976
1972
1984
1975
1984
1957
1985
1956
1965
1963
1990
1978
1970
1972
1965
1963
1995

VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 1
VETERANI 1
VETERANI 1
VETERANI 1
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 1(F)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(F)
SENIOR(F)
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 2(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 1(F)
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 1(F)
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 2(F)
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 2(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(F)
(
(
(
(

(M)
(M)
(M)
(M)

VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
SENIOR(M)

02:10:05
02:10:08
02:10:47
02:11:22
02:17:29
02:17:44
02:19:16
02:19:24
02:22:34
02:22:56
02:23:24
02:23:29
02:25:42
02:25:50
02:27:54
02:28:30
02:30:50
02:30:50
02:32:05
02:34:34
02:36:43
02:37:06
02:37:07
02:41:52
02:42:47
02:44:33
02:50:55
02:55:44
02:56:47
02:56:47
03:01:08
03:33:42
03:33:42
03:33:43
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174
150
189
11
45
113
153
69
114

136
143
158
25
166
142
182
140
85
165
179
217
146
116
195
149
33
102
104
126
112
39
198
95
101
117
30

Atleta

ROSSI FILIPPO
CAPILLO DENIS
CAVALLO FABIO
TIERAN CHRISTOPHE
TIRONE FILIPPO
BASSO MAURIZIO
FAZIO FULVIO
LASINA MASSIMO
CAMAGLIO STEFANO
FERRERO FLAVIO
LASINA SIMONE
PASERO ANDREA STEFANO
CAMMARA FRANCESCO
MARCARELLI EUGENIO
PESCE SILVIO

ENZIO CAMILLO
RUBALDO PAOLO
MINAZZI MARCO
GAGGERO GABRIELE
GIORDANO ELISA
PASSANI VERONI 1GOR
NASIFABRIZIO
GUIZZETTI IVAN
MORE' ROSSANA
COLLI GABRIELE
PIANO MASSIMILIANO
GAMBACURTA IRENE
BONELLI BERNARDINO
NAZZARENO GIANFRANCO
ALLOCCO SIMONE
ROBAUDO GIORGIA
MANZOTTI ANDREA
ESU ETTORE
ODORIZIO NICOLA
ROSSI PAOLO

MUSSI JOSEF

RIVA MAURO

(CADEQ ANDREA
MANDRILE ROBERTO
NARDULLI MATTEO
MOLINARI ANDREA
PIZZ| STEFANO
PELLEGRINO MARCO
PITTALUGA ROBERTO
FANTINO GIANN
GRADOGNA FABIO
MARINO SARA

SALVAI MICHELE
PARIO MARCO

FAVA D'ALBERTO EMANUELE
BONELLI SILVIA
BARBATTI DARIO EMILIO
FINIZIO SERGIO
CATARDIMAURO
CASELLA LUCA

Squadra

BASE RUNNING

SANREMO RUNNERS

TEAM MARGUAREIS
VESUBIE TRAIL CLUB 06
DELTA SPEDIZIONI

ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS
LIBERD

ATLETICA VALPELLICE

ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS
ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS
ATLETICA VALPELLICE
ASDPOD VALLE INFERNOTTO
LIBERD

ASD (ISANO 20

TRAIL RUNNERS FINALE L ASD
SPORT PROJECT VCO
GSDVALTANARO

LIBERD

LIBERD

TEAM MARGUAREIS
ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA
ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS
GRUPPQ SPORTIVO ALPINI SOVERE
RUNNERS BERGAMO
LIBERD

LIBERD

SENTIERI DELLA COLLINA ASD
WWW PO

(SR FERRERO ASD
SPORTIFICATION

LIBERD

ATLETICA OVEST TICINO
LIBERD

RUNCARD

ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS
LIBERD

OLIMPIC TRIATHLON

LIBERD

SPORTIFICATION
MAREMONTANA ASD
SQUADRA NON SPECIFICATA
SPORT PROJECT VCO

ASD BOVES RUN

LIBERD

(RAL SOCIETA REALE MUTUA ASS
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

TRITEAM SAVIGLIANO
RUNCARD

GSA VALSESIA

ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ASD ATLETICA SARNICO
BAIADELSOLE
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ANNO
1990
1988
1934
1983
1995
1989
1976
1966
1988
1964
1992
1973
1975
1986
1986
1988
1971
1977
1999
1986
1973
1978
1971
1972
1973
1974
1982
1966
1960
1978
1934
1985
1990
1985
1972
1971
1976
1986
1975
1978
1966
1989
1966
1959
1979
1969
1980
1980
1992
1972
1965
1971
1980
1975
1983

(at.
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(
SENIOR(
SENIOR(
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)

SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)

SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)

()
)
)
)

M)
M)
M)

1
VETERANI 1
SENIOR(M
SENIOR(M
SENIOR(M
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(F)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 2(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(F)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)

Tempo
01:58:14
02:02:21
02:04:18
02:06:21
02:07:12
02:07:40
02:07:51
02:11:59
02:17:27
02:17:44
02:18:11
02:22:55
02:23:59
02:24:01
02:25:14
02:26:09
02:26:44
02:30:04
02:30:35
02:31:01
02:32:11
02:33:22
02:33:23
02:33:23
02:33:26
02:38:08
02:38:23
02:38:35
02:39:33
02:39:40
02:40:03
02:41:12
02:41:40
02:41:58
02:42:20
02:43:15
02:43:19
02:43:19
02:45:44
02:45:46
02:46:15
02:46:19
02:47:05
02:47:22
02:47:26
02:47:34
02:47:43
02:47:48
02:48:11
02:49:00
02:49:19
02:49:33
02:49:33
02:49:48
02:50:06



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
04
65
06
67
68
69
/0
/1
/2
/3
74
/5
76
/7
78
/9
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

186
83
176
52
42
214
90
68
120
84
9
%
170
155
92
124
207

168
103
13
193
15
14
80
222
82
110
156
19
135
81
75
94
17
208
128
63
22
23
202
127
138
163
62
41
157
178
70
98
164
115
216
76
205
16
91
111
24
32
35
200
29
215

NEGRI PAOLO

MORELLI MATTEO
SERENO GIULIA
CHIOSO CHRISTIAN
GAZZANO ALESSANDRO
MULA GESUINO SALVATORE
ROLANDO ERIK
PEDRONI FABRIZIO
MARINESCU MIHAELA
MARTINI PAOLO
FAVARATO ANDREA
BERGOLISSE STEFANO
MARSCARELLO VO
GUATTI DANIELE
GHIGLIOTTI MASSIMO
TURCHETTA CARLO
RIZZOGLIO ALESSIO
LILLU ANNIBALE
BIANCO FERRUCCIO
MAGONI LEO

SARTORE MONICA
BARONE PAOLO
TRIVERO FABIO
CORNIATI CECILIA
TAFFURELLI ALBERTO
CASTELLINO ALBERTO
SCEVOLA LUCA
TODESCHINI CLAUDIA
MICCICHE FABIO
TURATI GIOVANNI
CORDERO MAURO
VACCARI FRANCO
RIZZOGLIO LORENZO
BERTONE MASSIMO
PELLEGRINO VALERIO
PASSINO GIOVANNI
ZANATTA ALAN
MAZZOLENI THOMAS
LOFFREDO FABRIZIO
TEMPO VITTORIO
CAPRAROBERTO
SOLANO FORTUNATO RENATO
GHIGLIA MARTINA
SCIANDINI CRISTIANO
MASSA ADRIANO
BORGNA GIANPAOLO
PISTONE EMANUELE
SCHIVO GIUSEPPE
PIERINIMARCO
CAMPAGNOLO CARLO
PIZZAGALLI LUIGI
BALBI DANIEL
CIRASOLA ANTONELLA
ROCCA ALESSIO
BALSAMO SECONDO
MILLION MAURO

SOLA DENIS GIUSEPPE
TROGLIA ENEA STEFANO
PIANTONI FIORENZA
CORONA ALESSANDRO
FURLANETTO NADIA
POMA FRANCESCO
SORRENTINO GENNARO
CAMBIASO EMANUELE

SEV VALMADRERA

MONDO VERTIGINE ASD

LIBERO

LIBERO

GSDVALTANARO

ASD PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO
PODISTICA VALVERMENAGNA BUZZI
LIBERO

SQUADRA NON SPECIFICATA
OLIMPIC TRIATHLON

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS
LIBERO

RENSEN SPORT TEAM

TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA
LIBERO

MARATHON CLUB IMPERIA

ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS
RUNCARD

ASD WWP ORGANIZATION
SISPORT SSD A RL
ASGAGLIANICO 1974
ASGAGLIANICO 1974

LIBERO

ATLTETA LIBERO

MARATHON CLUB IMPERIA
RUNCARD

LIBERO

(BA ATLETICA

SR FERRERO ASD

LIBERO

LIBERO

RUNMOTION

ASD MICHELIN SPORT CLUB CUNEO
VALMAREMOLA TEAM

US MAURINA OLIO CARLI
LIBERO

ASS PRO SAN PIETRO SANREMO
ASS PRO SAN PIETRO SANREMO
ATLTETA LIBERO

US MAURINA OLIO CARLI
LIBERO

CISANO20 ASD

LIBERO

GSDVALTANARO

LIBERO

SISPORT SSD A RL

LIBERO

RUNCARD

LIBERO

SPEZIA MARATHON DLF
ATLTETA LIBERO

LIBERO

ASD GRUPPO PODISTI ALBESI
ASD GRUPPO PODISTI ALBESI
PODISTICA VALVERMENAGNA BUZZI
RUNCARD

ATL SALETTI

BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77
TRAKING E TRAIL

ATLETICA VENTUROLI

SISPORT SSD A RL
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1974
1989
1997
1971
1983
1966
1976
1990
1979
1968
1977
1968
1964
1976
1983
1957
1986
1963
1960
1994
1969
1976
1985
1986
1977
1966
1967
1981
1971
1966
1959
1958
1988
1971
1971
1978
1968
1979
1972
1972
1967
1946
1990
1980
1982
1968
1984
1966
1969
1971
1951
1986
1979
1978
1955
1975
1976
1985
1959
1973
1969
1970
1962
1962

VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(F)

VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)

VETERANI 1(F)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)

VETERANI 2(M)
SENIOR(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)

VETERANI 1(F)

VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(F)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(F)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 2(M)

VETERANI 2(M)
SENIOR(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 3(M)
SENIOR(F)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(M)

VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 2(M)
SENIOR(M)

VETERANI 1(F)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 2(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)

VETERANI 2(F)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(F)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

VETERANI 1(M)

02:50:20
02:50:23
02:50:33
02:50:47
02:51:00
02:51:29
02:51:53
02:51:57
02:52:16
02:52:16
02:52:26
02:53:55
02:54:35
02:54:52
02:55:21
02:55:24
02:55:26
02:55:52
02:56:12
02:56:29
02:57:17
02:58:17
02:58:26
02:58:26
02:59:09
02:59:11
02:59:35
03:00:33
03:00:53
03:01:08
03:01:16
03:01:17
03:01:18
03:01:31
0,126053241
0,126111111
0,126168981
0,12630787
0,126840278
0,126851852
0,127164352
0,127673611
0127789352
0,127824074
0,128113426
0,129270833
0,129363426
0,12962963
0,129710648
0,130115741
0,130497685
0,13087963
0,131087963
0,131296296
0,131655093
0,131655093
0,131701389
0,13224537
0,132476852
0,132488426
0,133819444
0,134594907
0,134756944
0,134953704



120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

184
89
223
159
188
131
53
10
97
175
47
78
66
137
219
204
152
28
12
129
56
18
221

55
211
213
212

44
196
197
148
209
125

220
218
194
177
61
123
118
79
172
48
40
88
190
203
50
77
72
71
199
51
210
144
145
151
181
180
183

64

RICCIARDI DAVIDE
LINGUA GIANFRANCO
GONTAREK ARTUR
TESTA'LORENZO

LO BELLO FABRIZIO
CASTALDO CARLO
copuTrLucio
ORAGLIAENZO
BRAMATO CHRISTIAN
PACLIERI GIAN MARCO
BETEMPS AURELIO
SERGI SIMONE

FIORE DENIS
ROGGERO GRAZIANO
BAUDUCCO ROBERTO
MESSINA PAOLA
CIVITALIANI ANDREA
MARRETTA CATERINA
BORTOLETTO NICOLA
ZIMOLO WALTER
FERRI GIAMPIERO
PERETTI CRISTINA
FORMICA GIORGIO
PICCOLI MAURIZIO
FARINA DAVIDE
ANSELMA ROBERTO
ENRIA PAOLO
GIULIANO SILVIO
SCAVINO DANIELA
MORESCHI GIANLUCA
GRAZIANI MARINA
BASSO CRISTIAN
TARPIARTUR
BOETTO ELISA

TARO "MASSIMO
LOSANA MATTEO
AIRAUDI ANDREA
SQUITIERI ANTONIO
SERAFINO UGO
MASETTI MAURO
RUBALDO FRANCA
CONTERNO MARIA GRAZIA
STELLADIEGO
VALDISSERRA MORENA
BONJEAN FRANCESCA
GIACOMETTI ROBERTA
FALLETTO ELISA
ANNACCARATO PAOLO OMAR
RACIOPPA LUCA
CARLUCCI ALBERTO
RUSSO PIETRO
RAPELLI STEFANIA
RAPELLI ROBERTO
GIANERI BRUNO
CASTELLINI DANIELE
FERRANDO MARCO
BELOTTI CINZIA
CRISTINA ROBERTO
PAGLIOTTO PAOLO
SALOMONE PAOLO
MINNITI SERGIO
BENVENUTO MONICA
ODASSO ATTILIO
MILANI DAVIDE

LIBERO

PODISTICA VALVERMENAGNA BUZZI
ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING AS.D
LIBERO

ASS PRO SAN PIETRO SANREMO
ASD MY

LIBERO

ASD ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI
RUNCARD

LIBERO

LIBERO

LIBERO

LIBERO

GSR FERRERO ASD

ATLETICA VALPERICE

RUNCARD EPS

ASD PODISTICA LEINI

ATLETICA VENTUROLI

ASD VERONA TRAIL RUNNERS

ASD GATE-CRAL INPS

LIBERO

ASD MICHELIN SPORT CLUB CUNEO
VALMAREMOLA TEAM

ASD LIBERTAS FORNO SERGIO BENETTI
LIBERO

ASD PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO
LIBERO

ASD PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO
SR FERRERO ASD

BUFFALO RUNNERS

INDIVIDUALE

TEAM KMP

BAIA DEL SOLE ALASSIO-LAIGUEGL
TRAIL RUNNERS FINALE LASD

0SD VAL TANARO

ATLTETA LIBERO

TORRE BELICE G.A.SM.

AMICI DELLO SPORT BRIOSCO-MI
PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ
LIBERO

GSD VALTANARO

(S FERRERO ASD

LIBERO

CISANO20 ASD

LIBERO

GSA VALSESIA

PODISTICA VALVERMENAGNA BUZZI
ATL GALLARATESE

RUNCARD EPS

LIBERO

LIBERO

LIBERO

LIBERO

ASD (1SANO 20

LIBERO

ATLTETA LIBERO

SPORTFITNESS SRL SOCIETA SPO
SPORTFITNESS SRL SOCIETA SPO
TRAIL RUNNERS FINALE LASD
TEAM TREKKING AND TRAIL ASD
TEAM TREKKING AND TRAIL ASD
TEAM TREKKING AND TRAIL ASD
ASD ATL MONDOVI

LIBERO
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1986
1961
1976
1977
1979
1960
1975
1969
1978
1960
1969
1974
1990
1961
1963
1973
1978
1963
1973
1966
1962
1985
1966
1972
1978
1969
1968
1956
1981
1979
1977
1982
1968
1993
1963
1975
1975
1978
1966
1959
1962
1966
1981
1995
1981
1974
1982
1966
1975
1982
1983
1982
1976
1991
1977
1964
1956
1958
1967
1964
1975
1961
1964
1977

SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M

SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(F)

)
)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(F
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 2(M)
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 2(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 1(F)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(F)
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 1
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 1(M)
VETERANI 1(M)
1

A
1
1
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(M)
SENIOR(F)
VETERANI 1(M)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 2(F
VETERANI 2(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(F

VETERANI 1(M
VETERANI 1(M

—_ o

= =

0135509259
0,135671296
0,135902778
0,135949074
0,13619213
0,13619213
0,13619213
0,13755787
0138252315
0,138263889
0,139351852
0,139363426
0,1396875
0,140810185
0,141168981
0,141388889
0141527778
0,14306713
0143113426
0,143356481
0,144768519
0147592593
0147615741
0147627315
0147627315
0,148321759
0,148321759
0,148321759
0,148761574
0149548611
0,149560185
0,149618056
0,150243056
0,150601852
0,150694444
0,150868056
0,150891204
0,153506944
0,154212963
0,157615741
0157627315
0,1584375
0,158703704
0159074074
0,160115741
0,160162037
0,160428241
0,162997685
0,163842593
0164178241
0,164201389
0,16462963
0,16462963
0,165717593
0,166643519
0,167905093
0,168090278
0,168090278
0,170740741
0171724537
0171724537
0171759259
0175625
0177453704



184
185
186
187
188
189
190

67
37
36
105
86
206
133

MOLINARI SIMONA
FOLETTI ANDREA
CASTRUCCIO BARBARA
MESSINEO FRANCESCO
FERRERO MIRELLA
GIRARDI PAOLA
CAPPATO BRUNO

LIBERO

GP CODOGNO 82

GP CODOGNO 82
RUNCARD
PCPODISMOECAZZEGGIO
ATLTETA LIBERO
ATLRUN FINALI LIGURE

mh T <

1977
1981
1977
1955
1962
1978
1955

VETERANI 1(F)
SENIOR(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 2(M)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 1(F)
VETERANI 2(F)

0,162210648
0,187662037
0,187685185
0,189467593
0,193518519
0,196064815
0,2059375



